DFN6-2x2 Flip-Chip4
SOT323-5L
Features
• Operating input voltage range: 2 V to 5.5 V
• Output current up to 200 mA
• Ultra-low quiescent current:
– 300 nA typ. at no load
– 100 μA typ. at 200 mA load

E 1.90 2.00 2.10
L 0.25 0.35 0.45
N 6
Figure 43. DFN6 2x2 recommended footprint
STLQ020
DFN6 2x2 package information
DS12072 - Rev 4 page 24/31
8.3.1 DFN6 2x2 tape information
Figure 44. DFN6 2x2 tape outline
STLQ020
DFN6 2x2 package information
DS12072 - Rev 4 page 25/31
9 Ordering information
Table 9. Order codes
Order code Package Output voltage Marking Packing
STLQ020C18R SOT323-5L 1.8 V QLJ Tape and reel
STLQ020C22R SOT323-5L 2.2 V QLS Tape and reel
STLQ020C28R SOT323-5L 2.8 V QM3 Tape and reel
STLQ020C33R SOT323-5L 3.3 V QMB Tape and reel
STLQ020J18R Flip-Chip 4 1.8 V LJ Tape and reel
STLQ020J25R Flip-Chip 4 2.5 V LX Tape and reel
STLQ020J30R Flip-Chip 4 3.0 V M7 Tape and reel
STLQ020J33R Flip-Chip 4 3.3 V MB Tape and reel
STLQ020PU19R DFN6-2x2 1.9 V QLL Tape and reel
STLQ020PU28R DFN6-2x2 2.8 V QM3 Tape and reel
STLQ020PU33R DFN6-2x2 3.3 V QMB Tape and reel
STLQ020PUR DFN6-2x2 ADJ QAD Tape and reel
Figure 45. Marking composition (flip-chip)
xy
A1
STLQ020